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BILTEN



Priimek in ime BIB Društvo, klub 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno nc*

1 BRENKUŠ Matjaž 15197 SD Škofja Loka 86 91 95 94 366 5

2 HABJAN Andreja 10645 SD Trzin 87 89 87 91 354 2

3 DAVIDOVIĆ Miroslav 13742 SD Trzin 85 86 88 94 353 5

4 CELEC Domen 13982 SD Škofja Loka 90 92 84 86 352 9

5 DIMIC Klemen 10177 SD Domžale 92 91 84 85 352 5

6 BORC Urška 13598 SD Trzin 83 90 91 87 351 3

7 CANKAR  David 10536 SD Gorenja vas 90 84 88 89 351 2

8 KUNC Tilen 16320 SD Gorenja vas 90 91 87 82 350 5

9 ZUPANC Aleksander 16128 SD Lotrič Železniki88 88 85 89 350 4

10 KOŠIR Branko 10392 SD Lotrič Železniki90 87 92 81 350 3

11 TOLAR Žiga 14903 SD Lotrič Železniki95 85 85 85 350 2

12 HUJIĆ Meldin 15608 SD Gorenja vas 78 91 92 87 348 6

13 JERAM Silva 13143 SD Gorenja vas 88 83 88 86 345 3

14 MATAN Nuša 10694 SD Trzin 90 83 85 80 338 3

15 PORENTA Urh 13544 SD Škofja Loka 85 82 87 84 338 2

16 PREZELJ Matej 14549 SD Lotrič Železniki85 79 89 83 336 2

17 VALCL Žare 15496 SD Lotrič Železniki89 77 80 88 334 3

18 DRAKSLER Amalia 15453 SD Škofja Loka 76 84 83 89 332 3

19 HABJAN Nuša 16013 SD Lotrič Železniki79 80 83 90 332 0

20 HAFNAR Matjaž 15198 SD Škofja Loka 85 80 86 80 331 2

21 PRIMOŽIČ Janez 16015 SD Lotrič Železniki77 87 79 86 329 3

22 AHAČIČ SREDNIK Nika 14863 SD Lotrič Železniki74 82 88 85 329 1

23 PRIMOŽIČ Taja 16014 SD Lotrič Železniki83 77 78 87 325 2

24 KOŠIR Nik 13430 SD Lotrič Železniki82 83 73 86 324 3

25 MOHORIČ Mark 14912 SD Lotrič Železniki78 81 88 77 324 1

26 ŠTIFTAR Žiga 14973 SD Domžale 78 83 77 83 321 0

27 ČAUŠEVIĆ Alen 11526 SD Domžale 84 82 74 74 314 2

28 TOLAR Matic 14902 SD Lotrič Železniki76 70 80 87 313 1

29 HABJAN Maja 16311 SD Radovljica 76 78 79 76 309 2

30 ŠTIFRAT Blaž 14974 SD Domžale 78 69 75 74 296 1

31 ČEMAŽAR Niko 16378 SD Lotrič Železniki56 65 84 75 280 1

32 RIHTARŠIČ STRAJNAR Miša16382 SD Lotrič Železniki57 71 62 72 262 0

II. LIGA PIŠTOLA SZ REGIJA
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SD ŠKOFJA LOKA



Priimek in ime BIB Društvo, klub 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno nc*

1 KOŠIR Manca 13807 SD Gorenja vas 102,0 103,4 101,6 102,9 409,9 24

2 GABER Luka 14600 SD Škofja Loka 99,8 102,4 102,9 99,9 405,0 24

3 RAJGELJ Ana Lucija 14721 SD Preddvor 102,3 101,7 98,8 101,2 404,0 20

4 BENEDIČIČ Manca 15648 SD Lotrič Železniki99,0 99,1 101,0 95,4 394,5 16

5 ŠOLAR Teja 15649 SD Lotrič Železniki98,9 93,9 96,2 101,9 390,9 11

6 RAJGELJ Sergej 13844 SD Preddvor 96,4 96,3 98,7 96,8 388,2 15

7 ŠUBIC Toni 15788 SD Lotrič Železniki98,5 97,4 96,6 91,9 384,4 9

8 ŠAMPERL Adam 14406 SD Preddvor 95,9 93,0 97,2 96,5 382,6 8

9 KOBLAR Amadej 14548 SD Lotrič Železniki90,8 96,4 98,4 95,9 381,5 4

10 KOPRIVNIKAR Žiga 14599 SD Škofja Loka 90,7 94,3 97,6 98,2 380,8 8

11 REŽEK Primož 16384 SD Lotrič Železniki94,2 93,4 99,7 93,5 380,8 7

12 AHAČIČ SREDNIK Nika 14863 SD Lotrič Železniki90,9 98,9 95,2 94,3 379,3 8

13 GAŠPERLIN Lana 15983 SD Preddvor 89,5 98,4 96,1 94,8 378,8 11

14 BRATINA Jakob 14547 SD Lotrič Železniki92,6 94,8 94,4 96,6 378,4 8

15 KUNSTELJ Tevž 16310 SD Radovljica 94,1 94,7 94,7 92,2 375,7 10

16 ČEMAŽAR Neža 15650 SD Lotrič Železniki96,0 94,1 93,4 89,8 373,3 7

17 KOS Tara 16036 SD Škofja Loka 94,5 91,2 91,4 93,8 370,9 10

18 GRAŠIČ Lovro 16229 SD Škofja Loka 95,3 92,9 87,5 92,6 368,3 7

19 REŽEK Luka 16129 SD Lotrič Železniki88,3 92,6 89,0 94,9 364,8 5

20 BIČEK ANEJ 16149 SD Gorenja vas 84,3 84,9 92,3 92,8 354,3 3

21 PIVK Timotej 15160 SD Gorenja vas 82,6 88,1 93,9 89,7 354,3 2
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II. LIGA PUŠKA SZ REGIJA





EKIPNO PIŠTOLA: 

SD Trzin

BIB Priimek in ime 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno nc*

10645 HABJAN Andreja 87 89 87 91 354

13742 DAVIDOVIĆ Miroslav 85 86 88 94 353

13598 BORC Urška 83 90 91 87 351

272 1058 0

SD Škofja Loka

BIB Priimek in ime 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno nc*

13982 CELEC Domen 90 92 84 86 352

15197 BRENKUŠ Matjaž 86 91 95 94 366

15198 HAFNAR Matjaž 85 80 86 80 331

260 1049 0

SD Gorenja vas

BIB Priimek in ime 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno nc*

10536 CANKAR  David 90 84 88 89 351

15608 HUJIĆ Meldin 78 91 92 87 348

13143 JERAM Silva 88 83 88 86 345

262 1044 0

SD Lotrič Železniki

BIB Priimek in ime 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno nc*

14549 PREZELJ Matej 85 79 89 83 336

10392 KOŠIR Branko 90 87 92 81 350

16128 ZUPANC Aleksander 88 88 85 89 350

253 1036 0

SD Domžale

BIB Priimek in ime 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno nc*

11526 ČAUŠEVIĆ Alen 84 82 74 74 314

10177 DIMIC Klemen 92 91 84 85 352

14973 ŠTIFTAR Žiga 78 83 77 83 321

242 987 0

RAZVRSTI 
POSAMEZNO



EKIPNO PUŠKA: 

SD Preddvor

BIB Priimek in ime 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno nc*

15983 GAŠPERLIN Lana 89,5 98,4 96,1 94,8 378,8 11

14721 RAJGELJ Ana Lucija 102,3 101,7 98,8 101,2 404,0 20

13844 RAJGELJ Sergej 96,4 96,3 98,7 96,8 388,2 15

292,8 1171,0 46

SD Lotrič Železniki

BIB Priimek in ime 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno nc*

15788 ŠUBIC Toni 98,5 97,4 96,6 91,9 384,4 9

15648 BENEDIČIČ Manca 99 99,1 101 95,4 394,5 16

15649 ŠOLAR Teja 98,9 93,9 96,2 101,9 390,9 11

289,2 1169,8 36

SD Škofja Loka

BIB Priimek in ime 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno nc*

16036 KOS Tara 94,5 91,2 91,4 93,8 370,9 10

14600 GABER Luka 99,8 102,4 102,9 99,9 405,0 24

14599 KOPRIVNIKAR Žiga 90,7 94,3 97,6 98,2 380,8 8

291,9 1156,7 42

SD Gorenja vas

BIB Priimek in ime 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno nc*

13807 KOŠIR Manca 102 103,4 101,6 102,9 409,9 24

16149 BIČEK ANEJ 84,3 84,9 92,3 92,8 354,3 3

15160 PIVK Timotej 82,6 88,1 93,9 89,7 354,3 2

285,4 1118,5 29

RAZVRSTI 
POSAMEZNO


